Net interest income -666,669 666,669

<30%
-671,404 671,404

<30%Net interest income on
capital -5.28% 5.28% -5.56% 5.56%

December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017
Parallel

Improvement Parallel Decline Limit Parallel
Improvement Parallel Decline Limit

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Net interest income 2,056,062 (2,056,062)

<20%
1,479,070 (1,479,070)

<20%Net interest income on
capital 16.29% -16.29% 12.25% -12.25%

Table 14c : Disclosure of Exposure to Interest Rate Risk in Banking Book (IRRBB)

Table 14b : Disclosure of Market Risk with Internal Models (Value at Risk)

Market Risk

Market Risk

IRRBB disclosure - sensitivity of net interest income to an increase or decrease in interest rates by 200 bps (shock condition) - individual
banks.

In December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 positions, the Company did not have Market Risk with an Internal Model (Value at Risk).

IRRBB disclosures - sensitivity of the bank’s economic value to an increase or decrease in interest rates by 200 bps (shock condition) -
individual banks.

249Annual Report  2018

Managment Report Company Profile Managment Discussion
and Analysis Corporate Governance

Corporate Social
Responsibility

Performance
Highlight

Types of Risk

December 31, 2018 December 31, 2017
Bank Consolidation Bank Consolidation

Capital
Expenses ATMR Capital

Expenses ATMR Capital
Expenses ATMR Capital

Expenses ATMR

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
1 Interest Rate

Risk - - - -

a. Specific
   Risk - - - - - - - -

b. General
   Risk 7,099 88,742 - - 11,583 144,784 - -

2 Exchange
Rate Risk 2,165 27,058 - - 508 6,351 - -

3 Equity Risk - - - - - - - -

4 Commodity
Risk - - - - - - - -

5 Option risk - - - - - - - -

Total 9,264 115.8 - - 12,091 151,135 - -

Table 15a : Disclosure of Market Risks Using the Standard Method

Market Risk

(In mllion Rupiah)

250 Annual Report 2018

Table 16a : Disclosure of Rupiah Maturity Profiles - Individual Banks

Liqudity Risk

*)  Convenient with applicable regulations

No Posts Balance
December 31, 2018

Due date*)
< 1 month > 1 mnth - 3 mnths > 3 mnths -  6 mnths > 6 mnths - 12 mnths > 12 months

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
I BALANCE

A. Assets

1. Cash 882,094 882,094 - - - -

2. Placements with Bank Indonesia 3,826,042 3,714,615 111,427 - - -

3. Placements with other banks 2,535,758 1,935,758 600 - - -

4. Securities 21,898,140 - 151,56 72,622 923,881 20,750,077

5. Credit given 37,356,897 8,364,753 1,981,485 1,589,441 4,816,736 20,604,482

6. Other bills 2,434,640 2,426,228 8,412 - - -

7. Others 572,855 572,824 - - -

Total Assets 69,506,426 17,896,272 2,852,884 1,662,063 5,740,617 41,354,590
B. Obligations

1. Third Party Funds 53,925,528 43,646,131 8,505,902 982,844 393,91 396,741

2. Obligations at Bank Indonesia - - - - - -

3. Liabilities to other banks 2,672,233 2,636,733 26.25 3.7 5.55 -

4. Securities Issued - - - - - -

5. Loans Received - - - - - -

6. Other obligations 5,000,370 4,991,958 8,412 - - -

7. Others 677,547 677,547 - - - -

Total Obligations 62,275,678 51,952,369 8,540,564 986,544 399,46 396,741
Difference in Assets and Liabilities in the Balance Sheet 7,230,748 (34,056,097) (5,687,680) 675,519 5,341,157 40,957,849

II ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT

A. Administrative Account Bill

1 Commitment 2,599,384 2,599,384 - - - -

2 Contingencies - - - - - -

Total Administrative Account Bill 2,599,384 2,599,384 - - - -

B. Administrative Account Obligations

1 Commitment 36,884,242 21,536,071 81,642 183,192 404,368 14,678,969

2 Contingencies 165,709 40,294 20,693 30,095 70,647 3.98

Total Administrative Account Obligations 37,049,951 21,576,365 102,335 213,287 475,015 14,682,949

Difference in Receivables and Liabilities in Administrative Accounts (34,450,567) (18,976,981) -102,335 -213,287 -475,015 (14,682,949)

Difference [(IA-IB) + (IIA-IIB)] (27,219,819) (53,033,078) (5,790,015) 462,232 4,866,142 26,274,900

Cumulative Difference (53,033,078) (58,823,093) (58,360,861) (53,494,719) (27,219,819)

251Annual Report  2018

Managment Report Company Profile Managment Discussion
and Analysis Corporate Governance

Corporate Social
Responsibility

Performance
Highlight

No Posts Balance
December 31, 2018

Due date*)
< 1 month > 1 mnth - 3 mnths > 3 mnths -  6 mnths > 6 mnths - 12 mnths > 12 months

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
I BALANCE

A. Assets

Cash 882,094 882,094 - - - -

2. Placements with Bank Indonesia 3,826,042 3,714,615 111,427 - - -

Placements with other banks 2,535,758 1,935,758 600 - - -

4. Securities 21,898,140 - 151,56 72,622 923,881 20,750,077

5. Credit given 37,356,897 8,364,753 1,981,485 1,589,441 4,816,736 20,604,482

6. Other bills 2,434,640 2,426,228 8,412 - - -

7. Others 572,855 572,824 - - - 31

Total Assets 69,506,426 17,896,272 2,852,884 1,662,063 5,740,617 41,354,590
B. Obligations

Third Party Funds 53,925,528 43,646,131 8,505,902 982,844 393,91 396,741

2. Obligations at Bank Indonesia - - - - - -

Liabilities to other banks 2,672,233 2,636,733 26.25 3.7 5.55 -

4. Securities Issued - - - - - -

5. Loans Received - - - - - -

6. Other obligations 5,000,370 4,991,958 8,412 - - -

7. Others 677,547 677,547 - - - -

Total Obligations 62,275,678 51,952,369 8,540,564 986,544 399,46 396,741
Difference in Assets and Liabilities in the Balance Sheet 7,230,748 (34,056,097) (5,687,680) 675,519 5,341,157 40,957,849

II ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT

A. Administrative Account Bill

Commitment 2,599,384 2,599,384 - - - -

2 Contingencies - - - - - -

Total Administrative Account Bill 2,599,384 2,599,384 - - - -

B. Administrative Account Obligations

Commitment 36,884,242 21,536,071 81,642 183,192 404,368 14,678,969

2 Contingencies 165,709 40,294 20,693 30,095 70,647 3.98

Total Administrative Account Obligations 37,049,951 21,576,365 102,335 213,287 475,015 14,682,949

Difference in Receivables and Liabilities in Administrative Accounts (34,450,567) (18,976,981) -102,335 -213,287 -475,015 (14,682,949)

Difference [(IA-IB) + (IIA-IIB)] (27,219,819) (53,033,078) (5,790,015) 462,232 4,866,142 26,274,900

Cumulative Difference (53,033,078) (58,823,093) (58,360,861) (53,494,719) (27,219,819)

(In Million Rupiah)

252 Annual Report 2018

*)  Convenient with applicable regulations

No Posts Balance
December 31, 2017

Due date*)
< 1 month > 1 month - 3 months > 3 month - 6 months > 6 months - 12 months > 12 months

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
I BALANCE

A. Assets

1. Cash 788,716 788,716 - - - -

2. Placements with Bank Indonesia 11,286,474 6,982,841 3,615,178 591,047 97,408 -

3. Placements with other banks 4,484,899 4,084,899 - 400 - -

4. Securities 16,650,366 1,632,106 1,505,201 689,657 1,093,930 11,729,472

5. Credit given 30,654,657 1,234,547 10,170,061 1,368,511 4,574,916 13,306,622

6. Other bills 3,942,590 3,703,115 104.41 135,065 - -

7. Others 956.56 956.56 - - - -

Total Assets 68,764,262 19,382,784 15,394,850 3,184,280 5,766,254 25,036,094
B. Obligations

1. Third Party Funds 61,282,871 50,106,990 9,130,800 1,325,016 363,533 356,532

2. Obligations at Bank Indonesia - - - - - -

3. Liabilities to other banks 1,934,659 1,912,759 17.2 700 4 -

4. Securities Issued - - - - - -

5. Loans Received - - - - - -

6. Other obligations 4,436,578 4,197,103 104,41 135,065 - -

7. Others 797,326 797,326 - - - -

Total Obligations 68,451,434 57,014,178 9,252,410 1,460,781 367,533 356,532
Difference in Assets and Liabilities in the Balance Sheet 312,828 (37,631,394) 6,142,440 1,723,499 5,398,721 24,679,562

II ADMINISTRATIVE ACCOUNT

A. Administrative Account Bill

1 Commitment - - - - - -

2 Contingencies - - - - - -

Total Administrative Account Bill - - - - - -

B. Administrative Account Obligations

1 Commitment 23,424,025 74,444 19,369,342 142,604 787,155 3,050,480

2 Contingencies 200,196 44,468 49,402 22,344 26,951 57,031

Total Administrative Account Obligations 23,624,221 118,912 19,418,744 164,948 814,106 3,107,511